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ECOLOGICAL EASY ASSEMBLY ~ SUPER FAST ABSORPTION NO LEAKAGE ANTIBACTERIAL
INFORMATIONS
19.7° 15.75" 118"

All measurements may vary + or - 0,04 inch

" weight J composition

4.5 lbs Diatomaceous earth, wood
fiber and hydrated lime.

INTRODUCTION

\/

The DryPad® is a dish drying pad made of diatomaceous earth, an organic material with
ultra-absorbent properties that allows it to dry in minutes! This dish pad has a large
surface for increased absorption, and water won't leak onto your counters or floors,
maintaining your kitchen free from mold, bacteria, and odors. The DryPad® is easy to
assemble; this way, you can enjoy another Momo Lifestyle product without worry!

Diatomaceous earth mine

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Precautions

1) Due to the product's composition,
there may be traces of dust when you
open the box. In this case, wipe the
DryPad® with a wet cloth before use.

2) The DryPad® is fragile, handle with
care. Avoid falls or accidental impacts in
order to prevent any breakage or
cracking.

Maintenance

5) Light stains: Clean with running water,
sponge, neutral detergent and a damp
cloth. Then, let it dry naturally away from
the sunlight (Figure 3).

6) Heavier or colored stains: Lightly sand
the DryPad® with a 400-grit sandpaper
sheet. Then, clean the residues with a
damp cloth and let it dry naturally away
from the sunlight.

7) This product is designed to absorb
water. If it comes in contact with other
liquids that cause stains, apply the clea-
ning instructions above.

8) In case of damaged product, it can
still be reused as a dehumidifier and
deodorant in closets, drawers, etc.

9) This product is non-toxic.
Assembly

To assemble the product, place the
nylon screws in the openings, tighten
them and add the provided rubber
stoppers. No tools required.

£ +1 305929 8850

Diatomaceous Earth

An organic eco-friendly product!

Thanks to the mineral being composed of
diatomaceous algae, it contains extremely
porous properties that allow it to quickly absorb
water and evaporate the moisture, which in turn
keeps the Drypad® dry! This technology is
already very successful in Japan and South
Korea, both developed countries particularly
well known for hygiene and cleanliness!

3) After use, itis recommended to place the
product in a well-ventilated area and let it
dry in the shade. Avoid direct sunlight or
drying it with devices such as hair dryers or
heaters, since it may deform the DryPad®
(Figure 1).

4) Do not use cleaning products on the
DryPad®, as the product might lose its
water absorption properties and it might
become stained (Figure 2).
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Did you know?

Diatomaceous Earth is composed of dia-
toms, which are one of the earliest single-
-celled algae to have emerged on earth.
They inhabit the sea or lakes and are extre-
mely small, typically measuring only a few
microns. Diatoms have the ability to under-
go photosynthesis, generate organic
matter, and tend to grow at a rapid pace.
The diatomaceous earth itself possesses a
distinct molecular structure and is charac-
terized by numerous pores on its surface.
This high porosity and extensive specific
surface area result in strong physical
absorption and ion exchange capabilities.
Thus, the Drypad ® absorbs water quickly!

Important Notes

The DryPad® comes with a 1 year
warranty, which can be claimed if:

1) The product has any manufacturing
defects.

2) Any items that come with the DryPad®
are missing.
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ECOLOGICO MONTAJE FACIL  ABSORCION SUPER RAPIDA NO ESCURRE ANTIBACTERIAS

INFORMACION

50 cm 40 cm 3cm

Todas las medidas pueden variar mas
o menos uno 0,1 cm.

(peso
2,05 kg Tierra de diatomeas, fibra de
madera y cal hidratada.

INTRODUCCION

\/

DryPad® es una almohadilla para secar platos hecha de tierra de diatomeas, un material
organico con propiedades ultraabsorbentes que permite que se seque en minutos. Este
estropajo para platos tiene una superficie grande para una mayor absorcion y el agua no
se filtrara a las encimeras ni al piso, lo que mantendra su cocina libre de moho, bacterias
y olores. El DryPad® es facil de montar; jDe esta manera podras disfrutar de otro pro-

ducto Momo Lifestyle sin preocupaciones!

Mina de tierra de Diatomeas

INSTRUCCIONES

Instrucciones de uso

1) Debido a la composicion del produc-
to, puede haber rastros de polvo al abrir
la caja. En este caso, limpie el DryPad®
con un pafio humedo antes de usarlo.

2) El DryPad® es fragil, manéjelo con
cuidado. Evite caidas o impactos acci-
dentales para prevenir posibles roturas
O grietas.

Mantenimiento

5) Manchas ligeras: Limpie con agua
corriente, esponja, detergente neutro y
un pano humedo. Luego, deje que se
seque de forma natural, alejado de la luz
solar directa (Figura 3).

6) Manchas mas fuertes o de colores:
Lije suavemente el DryPad® con una
hoja de papel de lija de grano 400.
Luego, limpie los residuos con un pafio
humedo y deje que se seque de forma
natural, alejado de la luz solar directa.

7) Este producto esta disefiado para
absorber agua. Si entra en contacto con
otros liquidos que causan manchas,
aplique las instrucciones de limpieza
mencionadas anteriormente.

8) En caso de que el producto esté
dafado, aun se puede reutilizar como
deshumidificador y desodorante en
armarios, cajones, etc.

9) Este producto es no toxico.

Montagem

Para ensamblar el producto, simple-
mente coloque los tornillos de nailon en
los lugares indicados, atornillelos y agre-
gue los tacos de goma. No es necesario
utilizar ninguna herramienta.
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TIERRA DE DIATOMEAS

iProducto ecoldégico y respirable!

Es debido a la enorme porosidad del mineral,
compuesto por algas diatomeas, que el agua se
absorbe rapidamente, luego se evapora y deja
Drypad® jsiempre seco! jEsta tecnologia tiene
éxito en Japon y Corea del Sur, paises
desarrollados que también son conocidos por
su higiene y limpieza!

3) Después de usarlo, se recomienda colo-
car el producto en un area bien ventilada y
dejarlo secar a la sombra. Evite la luz solar
directa o secarlo con dispositivos como
secadores de pelo o calentadores, ya que
esto podria deformar el DryPad® (Figura 1).

4) No utilice productos de limpieza en el
DryPad®, ya que el producto podria perder
sus propiedades de absorcion de agua y
podria mancharse (Figura 2).
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¢Tu sabia?

¢Qué es la diatomita o "tierra de diatomeas"?
Las diatomeas se encuentran entre las
primeras algas unicelulares que aparecieron
en tierra, viven en el mar o en lagos y son
muy pequenas, generalmente solo (algunas
micras / hasta 10 micras). Las diatomeas son
capaces de realizar la fotosintesis, producen
materia organica y generalmente crecen a
un ritmo alarmante. La tierra de diatomeas
tiene una estructura molecular Unica y por
poseer em su superficie muchos poros, la
alta porosidad y gran area de superficie
especific grande, hacen que exista una
fuerte funcidon de absorcion fisica e
intercambio idnico.

iY asi es como Drypad® absorbe el agua
rapidamente!

Notas Importantes

El DryPad® viene con una garantia de 1
ano, la cual se puede reclamar si:

1) El producto tiene algun defecto de
fabricacion.

2) Faltan cualquier articulo que venga con
el DryPad®.
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ECOLOGICO FACIL MONTAGEM SECA RAPIDO NAO ESCORRE ANTIBACTERIANO

INFORMACOES

Clargura_] comprimento altura )

50 cm 40 cm 3cm

Todas as medidas podem variar + ou - 0,1 cm

Cpeso Y composico

2,05 kg Terra diatomacea, fibra de
madeira e cal hidratada.

INTRODUCAO

O DryPad® é uma bandeja para secar loucas feita de terra de diatomacea, um material
organico, o qual qual permite que o produto possa absorver agua e secar em questao
de minutos! Essa bandeja possui uma superficie larga para alta absorcao, impedindo
que a agua escorra para sua bancada ou piso, mantendo sua cozinha livre de mofo,
bactérias e odores. O DryPad® é facil de montar, para que vocé aproveite mais uma
inovacao da Momo Lifestyle sem preocupacdes!

Mina de terra Diatomdcea

INSTRUCOES

Precaucodes

1) Devido a composicdo do produto,
pode haver vestigios de pd ao abrir a
caixa. Nesse caso, limpe-o com um
pano molhado antes de usar.

2) O DryPad® é um produto fragil, €
recomendado que O manuseio seja
feito com cautela e que quedas ou
Impactos acidentais sejam evitados, a
fim de prevenir qualquer tipo de
rachadura.

Manutencao

5) Manchas leves: O produto pode ser
limpado com agua, esponja e detergen-
te neutro, juntamente com um pano
umido. Depois, deixe-o secar natural-
mente, longe do sol (Figura 3).

6) Manchas pesadas ou coloridas: Neste
Caso, € necessario lixar delicadamente o
DryPad® com uma lixa de grao 400.
ApOs esse procedimento, remova os
residuos com um pano umido e deixe-o
secar naturalmente, longe do sol.

7) Esse produto absorve agua. Caso
entre em contato com outros liquidos
que podem manchar, siga as instrucoes
acima.

8) Caso o produto seja danificado, ele
ainda pode ser reutilizado como um
desumidificador e desodorizador de
ambientes, em gavetas, armarios, entre
outros.

9) Este produto é atoxico.

Montagem

Para montar o produto, basta encaixar
os parafusos de nylon nos locais indica-
dos, rosquea-los e adicionar os tampdes
de borracha. Ndo é necessario utilizar
nenhuma ferramenta.
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TERRA DIATOMACEA

Produto ecolégico!

E devido & enorme porosidade do mineral,
composto de algas diatomaceas, que a agua é
rapidamente absorvida, evaporando em sequida
e deixando o Drypad® sempre seco! Essa
tecnologia € sucesso no Japao e na Coreia do
Sul, paises desenvolvidos que também sao
conhecidos pela higiene e limpeza!

3) Apds o uso, € recomendado que o pro-
duto seja posto em um local ventilado e na
sombra. Evite coloca-lo diretamente no sol
ou seca-lo com dispositivos elétricos,
como secadores de cabelo ou aquecedo-
res, pois pode resultar em deformacao do
produto (Figura 1).

4) A limpeza com produtos quimicos nao ¢
recomendada, tendo em vista que causara
perda da capacidade de absorcao e
manchas (Figura 2).

Vocé sabia?

As diatomaceas estdo entre as primeiras
algas unicelulares que apareceram na terra,
vivem no mar ou nos lagos e sao muito
pequenas, em geral, alcancam apenas até
10 microns.

As diatomaceas sao capazes de realizar
fotossintese, produzir matéria organica e
crescem, geralmente, a um ritmo alarman-
te.

A terra diatomacea tem uma estrutura mo-
lecular unica e, por possuir alta porosidade
em sua larga superficie, existe uma forte
absorcao fisica e funcao de troca idnica.

E assim que o DryPad® seca rapidamente!

Notas Importantes

O DryPad® possui 1 ano de garantia, a qual
pode ser acionada nos seguintes casos:

1) Defeito de fabricacao.

2) Falta de algum item que acompanha o
DryPad®.
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